



CITY OF MINEOLA NATURE PRESERVE ON THE SABINE RIVER EQUESTRIAN RESERVATION FORM FOR RECREATIONAL VEHICLE UTILITIES CONNECTION

Name:	
Address:	Email:
Phone:	
Date Reserved:	Number in Group
Time:	Vehicle License #
RV User Fee: \$ 30.00 PER SPACE per day	Total <u>\$</u>
Horse Pen User Fee: \$5.00 PER PEN per day	Total <u>\$</u>
Trail Rider Fee: \$5.00 PER PERSON per day	Total <u>\$</u>
Check # Cash TOTAL DUE \$	

(We have a total of 14 RV spots with Elec, WIFI, Water and Sewer Connections)

<u>Guidelines for Usage of the Equestrian Recreational Vehicle Utilities Connection</u> <u>at the Mineola Nature Preserve on the Sabine River</u>

- 1. The Equestrian Recreational Vehicle Utilities Connection can be reserved for any length of time. Reservations for use must be made through the **City of Mineola at 903-569-6183.**
- 2. There will be a **\$ 30.00 PER SPACE Per Day User fee** required to reserve the Equestrian Recreational Vehicle Utilities Connection. Please make check to the Mineola Nature Preserve. Mail to: P. O. Box 179 Mineola, TX 75773 or leave in locked drop box at information booth.
- 3. Please, **DO NOT LITTER.**
- 4. ANY and ALL trash should be bagged and picked up in and around the camping space.
- 5. A gas grill is available for your use, please bring your own propane tank.
- 6. NO BICYCLES (unless on approved biking trails), ROLLERBLADES OR SKATEBOARDS WILL BE PERMITTED.
- 7. **NO LOUD MUSIC** except with approval and during the special events.

Release and Waiver. Participant does hereby release and forever discharge and hold harmless City of Mineola ("City") from any and all liability, claims, and demands of whatever kind or nature, either in law or in equity, which arise or may hereafter arise from Participant's use of the facility. Participant understands that this release discharges City from any liability or claim that the participant may have against City with respect to any bodily injury, personal injury, illness, death, or property damage that may result from the use of the facility whether caused by the negligence of City. By signing below, I agree to abide by the rules and guidelines for use of the Equestrian Recreational Vehicle Utility Connection Facilities at the Mineola Nature Preserve on the Sabine River on the date and time stated above.